Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.		04/23/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broyhill Home Furnishings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Broyhill Park	
City:	Lenoir	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28633	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1446458	BROYHILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)862-7114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-862-7107

Email: hkirkley@furniturebrands.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Cowan

Address Line 1: 101 South Hanley Road

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Cowan
Signature:	/jc/
Date:	09/13/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Broyhill_TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0265

900031981

P \$40.00 1446

source=Broyhill_TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=Broyhill_TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment having an effective date of April 23rd, 2004, from Broyhill

Furniture Industries, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a business address located

at One Broyhill Park, Lenoir, North Carolina 28633 ("Assignor") to Broyhill Home

Furnishings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address located at One

Broyhill Park, Lenoir, North Carolina 28633 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trade names set forth in

Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill associated with the trademarks and tradenames

("the Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain full right, title and interest to the

Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title interest in and to the

Intellectual Property, including the right to sue and recover for past damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this day of April 23rd, 2004.

BROYHILL FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Lynn Chipperfield

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

ATTEST:

Robert Kaintz

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI

) SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

REBECCA S. LINDBLOM
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOUR
ST. CHARLES COUNTY
NY COMMERCIA EXPIRES MARCH 31, 2005

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS OF BROYHILL FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. ASSIGNED TO BROYHILL HOME FURNISHINGS, INC.

Trademark

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

U.S. Trademark Registration No.



1,446,458